D A T a  s h e e t
(1) EntraPass Global Edition requires v3.17 or higher with Windows® Global Gateway and KT-NCC.
Multi-Door Controller Kits
Features That Make a Difference:
	� Controls up to eight or 12 doors from one enclosure (depending on
model size enclosure)
	� Cost-effectively consolidate multiple KT-300 controllers in a single
enclosure to provide a streamlined installation

Certification. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 �TR1640P/UL UL approved
TR1640P/CSA CSA approved
Ordering Information
EK-4RDR-8*
4-Door Kit, 28-inch Enclosure Multi-Door Controller Kit includes:
KT-CAB3000LDR 28-inch enclosure with door cover (1), KT-MP300 mounting
plates (2), KT-BB100/BB101 battery brackets (2), KT-300PCB128 controller
- PCBs only (2), KT-300-ACC accessory kits (2), ioProx P225XSF readers
(4), TR1640P/UL transformers (2), KT-BATT-12 rechargeable batteries (2),
KT-RM1 relays (4), ioProx P40KEY keytags (25), KT-TAMPER tamper switch (1),
KT-LOCK lock and keys (1). UL certified kit.
EK-4D-8*
4-Door Kit, 28-inch Enclosure Multi-Door Controller Kit without Readers and
Keytags
EK-4RDR-12*
4-Door Kit, 42-inch Enclosure Multi-Door Controller Kit includes:
KT-CAB4000LDR 42-inch enclosure with door cover (1), KT-MP300 mounting
plates (2), KT-BB100/BB101 battery brackets (2), KT-300PCB128 controller
- PCBs only (2), KT-300-ACC accessory kits (2), ioProx P225XSF readers
(4), TR1640P/UL transformers (2), KT-BATT-12 rechargeable batteries (2),
KT-RM1 relays (4), ioProx P40KEY keytags (25), KT-TAMPER tamper switch (1),
KT-LOCK lock and keys (1). UL certified kit.
EK-4D-12*
4-Door Kit, 42-inch Enclosure Multi-Door Controller Kit without Readers and
Keytags
EK-4RDR-ADD*
Multi-Door Expansion Kit includes:
KT-MP300 mounting plates (2), KT-BB100/BB101 battery plates (2),
KT-300PCB128 controller - PCBs only (2), KT-300-ACC accessory kits (2),
ioProx P225XSF readers (4), TR1640P/UL transformers (2), KT-BATT-12
rechargeable batteries (2), KT-RM1 relays (4).
EK-4D-ADD*
Multi-Door Expansion Kit without Readers
*For Canadian customers, add suffix “CDN” to model number to receive the
CSA-compliant transformer (EK-4RDR-8CDN, EK-4D-8CDN, EK-4RDR-12CDN,
EK-4D-12CDN, EK-4RDR-ADDCDN, or EK-4D-ADDCDN).
Accessories
KT-CAB3000LDR . . . . . . . . . . .            �28-inch enclosure with door cover for up to
four KT-300 PCB controllers
KT-CAB4000LDR . . . . . . . . . . .            �42-inch enclosure with door cover for up to
six KT-300 PCB controllers
KT-MP300. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  �Mounting plates (15.24 x 20.32 cm/6 x 8 in)
for KT-300PCB and KT-PC4204 module.
Compatible with enclosure KT-CAB3000LDR
and KT-CAB4000LDR (Package of two)
KT-MP200. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  �Mounting plates (15.24 x 10.16 cm/6 x 4 in)
for KT-PC4108 and KT-PC4216 modules.
Compatible with enclosure KT-CAB3000LDR
and KT-CAB4000LDR (Package of four)
KT-BB101 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  �Battery bracket (left side), compatible with
enclosure KT-CAB3000LDR and KT-CAB4000LDR
KT-BB100 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  �Battery bracket (right side), compatible with
enclosure KT-CAB3000LDR and KT-CAB4000LDR